No. 21-6826

## IN THE

## Supreme Court of the United States

TODD STANDS ALONE,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jessica Arden Ettinger, a member of the Bar of this Court and counsel for Petitioner Todd Stands Alone, certify that on this 26th day of April, 2022, in accordance with Supreme Court Rules 12, 15, and 29, one original and ten copies of the (1) Reply in Support of Petition for Writ of Certiorari, and (2) Certificate of Service were deposited with the United States Postal Service at 2 East Mifflin Street, Suite 103, Madison, Wisconsin 53703, for delivery by first-class mail, postage prepaid, to the Supreme Court of the United States, 1 First Street NE, Washington, D.C. 20543.

In addition, one set of these documents simultaneously was deposited with the United States Postal Service for delivery by first-class mail, postage prepaid, to opposing counsel at the following address:

Elizabeth Prelogar Solicitor General of the United States United States Department of Justice, Room 5616 950 Pennsylvania Ave., N. W. Washington, DC 20530-0001

 $Counsel\ for\ Respondent$ 

An electronic copy of the same documents also were emailed to opposing counsel at: SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov.

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served.

JESSICA ARDEN ETRIGER

Counsel of Record

FEDERAL DEFENDER SERVICES

OF WISCONSIN, INC.

22 East Mifflin Street, Suite 1000

Madison, Wisconsin 53703

(608) 260 9900

jessica\_ettinger@fd.org